*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex. Product manufactured with a date code later than April 1, 2005 is RoHS compliant.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
MF-SM Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
Max. Time TrippedIhold Itrip
To Trip
PowerResistance
Dissipation
Model
Amperes Ohms Amperes Seconds Watts
V max. I max.
at 23 °C at 23 °C at 23 °C at 23 °C at 23 °C
Volts Amps
Hold Trip RMin. R1Max. Max. Typ.
MF-SM030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.90 4.80 1.5 3.0 1.7
MF-SM050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.35 1.40 2.5 4.0 1.7
MF-SM075 30 80 0.75 1.50 0.23 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.7
MF-SM075/60* 60 10 0.75 1.50 0.23 1.00 8.0 0.3 1.7
MF-SM100 30 80 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.48 8.0 0.5 1.7
MF-SM100/33 33 40 1.10 2.20 0.12 0.41 8.0 0.5 1.7
MF-SM125 15 100 1.25 2.50 0.07 0.25 8.0 2.0 1.7
MF-SM150 15 100 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.25 8.0 5.0 1.9
MF-SM150/33 33 40 1.50 3.00 0.06 0.23 8.0 5.0 1.9
MF-SM200 15 100 2.00 4.00 0.045 0.125 8.0 12.0 1.9
MF-SM250 15 100 2.50 5.00 0.024 0.085 8.0 25.0 1.9
MF-SM260 6 100 2.60 5.20 0.025 0.075 8.0 20.0 1.7
MF-SM300** 6 100 3.00 6.00 0.015 0.048 8.0 35.0 1.5
Electrical Characteristics
Features
■ Compliant with AEC-Q200 Rev-C- Stress
Test Qualification for Passive Components